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Fuel and Electricity Purchased and Constuned by the Manufacturing Industries by 

Major Group, by Region, 1964 

The following tables show the amount of fuel and electricity, in terms of both 
quantity and value, purchased and constnned by the 20 major groupings of respondents 
to the Census of Manufacturers. In that this survey covers only fuel and electricity 
purchased and constuned, the data do not represent total energy consi.nnption by the 
manufacturing industries. For example, any establishment with its own electricity 
generating facilities does not have incorporated in the tables any energy generated 
for its own consumption. 

The data are presented by 5 geographical areas: Atlantic; Quebec; Ontario; 
Prairies; British Columbia, Yukon and the Northwest Territories. Problems of confi-
dentiality of data determined the choice of these levels of aggregation. It should • 	he noted that individual figures may not stun to the totals because of rounding. 

It is anticipated that data covering the years 1965, 1966 and 1967 will be 
published in forthcoming editions of the Service Bulletin. Any suggestions on im-
provement in presentation, or cotiinents on possible shortcomings would be welcome. 

In. 1964, Ontario accounted for 46.2% or some $284 million of the total expen-
diture of $615 million, followed by Quebec at 30.17. or $185 million. Expenditure 
on solid fuels amounted to 12.9% of the total, on petroleum derivatives (including 
L.P.G.) 26.9°!., on natural gas 11.37., on electricity 42.37. and on other 6.6%. The 
category "other" covers the fuel forms wood, steam, other manufactured gas, and also 
includes expenditures on all fuel types by those smaller establishments which are 
not required to differentiate between the various fuel forms. 
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Consumption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1964 Anthracite (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 8.C:kon, 
Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Coat Quantity Coat Quantity Cost Quantity Coat Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries 10 -- 2,685 47 5,344 90 199 2 - 8,238 139 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 110 2 343 5 - - - - 453 8 

3 . 	Rubber 	industries 	......................  - - - - . - - - - - - 

. - 28 1 25 1 - - - - 53 4. Leather industries ...................... 

5. 	Textile 	industries 	..................... - - 38 1 1,259 20 - - - 1,297 21 

6. 	Knitting mills 	...................... ... 

.. 

.- - 1,096 17 244 4 - - - - 1,340 21 

- - 1,206 20 80 1 - - - - 1,286 21 

8. Wood industries ......................... - - 555 9 691 10 21 -. - - 1,267 19 

7. Clothing industries 	..................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 146 3 196 4 - - 40 1 382 8 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

11. Printing, publishing and shied 
- - 151 4 122 3 - - 10 -- 283 6 

- . 176,949 2,803 245 3 - . - • 177,194 2,806 

13. Metal fabricating industries 140 3 545 11 1,150 17 - - 23 1 1,858 31 

- - - - 645 13 93 1 - - 738 14 

10. Paper and allied industries ............. 

15. Transportation equipment industries . . - . - . 11,306 119 - - 377 6 11,683 125 

industries 	............................ 

16. Electrical products industries - - . - 55 1 - - - 55 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries . - 2,803 49 129 3 - - 2 -- 2,934 52 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - - - - - . - - 

19. Chemical and chemical products 
79 1 153 5 796 10 - - - - 1,028 16 industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - - - 284 5 - - . - 284 5 

229 4 186,465 2,971 22,914 308 313 3 452 8 210,373 3,295 Totals 	................................ 
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Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

8,863 134 16,607 256 32,814 410 1,229 19 708 12 	60,221 	830 

- - 178 3 - - - - - - 	 178 	3 

- - 1,485 23 - - - - - - 	 1,485 	23 

- - 3,580 55 12,405 140 - - - - 	 15,985 	195 

30 1 18,045 229 1,151 15 30 1 - - 	 19,256 	245 

129 1 5,597 73 408 7 - - - - 	 6,134 	82 

2. Tobacco products 	industries .................. 

3. Rubber 	industries 	............................ 

4. Leather 	industries 	........................... 

343 4 303 5 1,000 13 - - 14 -- 	1,660 	22 

2,985 49 3,098 34 5,249 73 1,0q6 8 284 4 	12,6921 	168 

6. I(nitting 	mills 	............................... 

7. Clothing 	industries 	.......................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries 270 4 2,000 33 3,868 58 21 -. 16 -- 	6,175 	95 

1. Food and beverage industries .............. 

432,000 3,699 1,023,282 10,714 348,858 2,586 - - 18 1 	1,804,158 	17,000 10. 	Paper and allied 	industries 	............. 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
384 7 545 7 1,820 27 12 -- 110 2 	2,871 	32 

5. 	Textile 	industries 	........................... 

50,990 415 155,870 2,159 86,666 1,075 140,916 2,006 93,097 814 	527,539 	6,469 

B. 	Wood 	industries 	............................ 

1,653 22 1,527 24 12,397 152 - - 68 1 	15,645 	200 

- - 431 7 2,902 40 610 8 111 2 	4,054 	56 

15. Transportation equipment industries 16,483 201 299 6 78,712 854 - - 306 5 	95,798 	1,066 

industries ............................ 

13. Metal fabricating industries ............ 

1,990 32 3,071 35 - - 41 -- - 	 5,102 	66 

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries 41,597 493 209,792 1,932 218,032 2,166 175 2 16,836 146 	486,432 	.,738 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 	 - 

16. Electrical products industries .......... 

19. c5iemical and chical products 
320 5 57,317 600 34,591 369 57 1 - - 	 92,285 	975 industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 500 8 1,521 23 16,821 198 36 -- 20 -- 	18,898 	237 

Totals 	............. . ................. .558,537 5.073 1,504,548 16,217 857,694 8,184 144,203 2,045 111,586 988 3,176,568 	32,507 



Consteaption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1964 Imported Bituminous Coal (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario prairie Provinces Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - 3,989 61 229,378 2,687 - - - - 233,367 2,748 

2. Tobacco products industries - - - - 4,174 59 - - - - 4,174 59 

- - 1,160 17 65,196 714 - - - 66,356 731 

- - 612 7 18,615 238 - - - - 19,227 244 

- - 10,159 170 59,043 717 - - - - 69,202 887 

3. 	Rubber industries ....................... 

S. Textile industries ...................... 

- - 498 8 12,697 166 - - - - 13,195 174 

- - 1,114 17 1,958 24 - - - - 3,072 41 

8. Wood 	industries 	........................  - 1,474 25 3,017 43 - - - - 4,491 68 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 1,903 30 10,158 150 - - - - 12,061 180 

4. 	Leather industries ...................... 

- - 216,976 2,628 623,723 6,759 - - - - 840,699 9,387 

11. 	Printing, publishing and allied 

6. Knitting mills .......................... 

- - 20 1 5,931 82 - - - - 5,951 83 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

- - 240 4 374,011 4,033 9 -- - - 374,260 4,037 

10. 	Paper and allied industries ............. 

13. Metal fabricating industries - - 686 11 41,130 513 - - - - 41,816 523 

industries 	............................ 

- - 212 3 51,558 556 - - - - 51,770 559 

15. Transportation equipment industries - .. 590 9 311,240 3,227 - - - - 311,830 3,236 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

16. 	Electrical products industries - . 630 10 78,563 928 . - - - 79,193 938 

	

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

	

17. 	Non-metallic mineral products industries - - 14,524 266 386,100 4,331 3,283 63 - - 403,907 4,661 

18. 	Petroletia and coal products industries - - - - 178 2 - - - - 178 2 

19. Chemical and chemical products 
- - 6,274 95 1,115,625 9,020 - - 273 4 1,122,172 9,118 industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - 3,069 51 14,851 198 - - - - 17,920 249 

- - 264,130 3,412 3,407,146 34,447 3,292 63 273 -. 3,674,841 3,926 Totals 	................................ 

. 	 . 	 S..... 
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Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces B.C.Yon, Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - - - 2,127 37 15,458 79 47 1 17.632 117 

2. Tobacco products industries - - - - - - - - - - 

- 

	

3 . 	Rubber 	industries 	....................... 

	

4 . 	Leather 	industries 	..................... - - - - - - - - - - 

5. 	Textile 	industries 	..................... - - 

- - - - 

- - - . 1,507 19 - - . - 1.507 19 

6. 	Knitting 	ni1ls 	.......................... 

- - 10 -- 73 2 312 1 - - 395 3 

7. 	Clothing industries ..................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries . 

.. 

- - - 823 13 88 1 4 -- 915 15 

10. Paper and allied industries - - - - - - - - - - - - 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
. . - - 1,785 29 - 238 4 2,023 33 industries 	............................ 

. 

. 

- - - - - - - 10 •- 10 -- 

8. 	Wood industries ......................... 

13. Metal fabricating industries - - - . 273 4 122 1 79 1 474 6 

- - - - . 285 3 247 4 532 7 

15. Transportation equipment industries - - - - - . - - - . - - 

16. 	Electrical products industries - - 73 1 - - . - - - 73 1 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - - - - - - 492 4 - - 492 4 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

18. 	Petroletse and coal products industries - - - 1,092 8 - 1,092 8 

19. chemical and chemical products 
. - - - - - - - - - industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - - - 25 . - - 27 -- 52 1 

Totals ................................ - - 83 1 6,613 105 17,849 98 652 11 25,197 214 



Constsnption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1964 Lignite (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Industry group 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces B.C.0n, 
Total 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Co., 

1. Food and beverage industries - - - - 150 2 14,646 92 - - 14,796 	94 

2. Tobacco products industries - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

6. 	Knitting mills 	.......................... - 

7. 	Clothing industries 	..................... - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

8. 	Wood industries 	......................... - - - - - 447 5 - - 447 	5 

9. 	Furniture and fixture industries - - - - - - 217 2 - - 217 	2 

3. Rubber industries ....................... 
4. Leather industries ...................... 

10. 	Paper and allied industries - - . - - - 107,056 502 - - 107,056 	502 

11. 	Printing, 	publishing and allied 
- - 102 2 - - 37 1 - - 139 	3 

- - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

13. Metal fabricating industries - - - - 
- 165 2 40 -. 205 	3 

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

industries 	............................ 

- - - - - 
- 211 2 - - 211 	2 14. Machinery industries .................... 

15. Transportation equipment 	industries ... - - - - 132 2 190 2 - - 322 	4 

16. Electrical products industries - - - - - - 488 3 - - 488 	3 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

17. 	Non-metallic mineral products industries - - - - - - 15,599 98 - - 15,599 	98 

18. 	Petroletss and coal products industries - - - - - 200 1 - - 200 

19. Ghetcal and chemical products I 
- - - - - 

- 424 3 - - 424 	3 industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - - - 220 3 2 - - - - 222 	3 

Totals 	................................ - - 102 2 502 6 139,682 713 40 -- 140,326 	721 

0 	 0 	 ._ 
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Consuton of Furl and El t.rLtyn UiManufa ~ turi,-%  In sris , Crap, Cy Aeglill 
1964 Coke (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario prairie provinces 8:C.Yukon, Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

156 3 1,950 46 2,134 48 3,603 81 14 -- 	 7,857 	179 

- - - - - - - - - - 	 - 	 - 

- - - - - - - - 	- 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

- - - - - - - - - - 	- 	- 

- 

4 . Lea ther industries ...................... 

- - 396 9 40 1 - - - - 	436 	9 

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

- - 58 1 53 1 - - - - 	 111 	2 

- - - - 194 3 - - - - 	194 	3 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 1 -- 180 3 - - 3 -- 	 184 	4 

10. Paper and allied i ndustries - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
industries 	...........................  - - - 73 1 - - 15 -- 	 88 	1 

2. Tobacco products industries ............. 

100 5 1,309 40 132,116 2,901 256 11 58,588 1,008 	192,369 	3,964 

3 . 	Rubber industries ....................... 

13. Metal fabricati ng  industries 27 1 17 1 77 1 4 -- - - 	 125 	3 

	

6. 	Knitting mills .......................... 

	

14. 	Machinery 	industries 	...................  - 73 3 - - - - 21 1 	94 	4 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

8. Wood industries ......................... 

15. Transportation equipment industries 9 -- 47 1 27 -- - - 6 -- 	 89 	2 

16. Electrical products industries 353 15 - - 344 13 - - - - 	 9 7 	28 

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - - 494 8 3,563 81 - - - - 	4,057 	90 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 	 - 

19. Cbu1ca1 and chica1 products 
63 191 4 - 	4 ,219 	67 - - - - 4,028 - industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - 325 6 - - - - - 	 325 	6 

Totals 	................................ 645 25 4,670 114 142,829 3,116 4,056 96 58,647 1,010 	210,8..5 	-.361 



Consumption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1964 Gasoline (Quantity '000 gal., Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 
h.C.°" Total 

Industry group - 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

4,184 1,760 13,961 5,146 25,624 8,758 8,226 2,860 3,628 1,249 55,623 19,773 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 31 12 178 73 - - - - 209 85 

3. 	Rubber 	industries 	......................  - 114 48 211 75 1 -- - - 326 124 

- - 143 55 135 55 5 2 - - 282 113 

37 18 472 197 457 182 53 22 25 10 1,043 429 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

4. Leather industries ...................... 

- - 55 23 110 48 2 1 - - 167 71 

1 1 653 267 242 98 55 22 36 15 987 402 

5. Textile industries ...................... 

6. Knitting mills .......................... 

918 363 2,897 1,180 2,982 1,096 1,135 366 6,412 1,911 14,344 4,916 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

8. 	Wood industries ......................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries 12 6 585 238 565 231 142 57 56 23 1,361 555 

10. Paper and allied industries ............. 158 59 999 378 1,210 433 124 37 946 228 3,437 1,135 

11. 	Printing, publishing and allied 
118 56 518 204 1,529 574 238 102 124 55 2,527 990 

89 21 902 319 1,525 474 189 66 393 98 3,098 977 

industries 	............................ 

279 113 1,774 704 4,018 1,532 617 239 348 141 7,036 2,730 

- - 259 97 964 332 240 99 68 27 1,531 555 

15. 	Transportation equipment industries 148 48 1,876 342 4,056 1,198 75 29 150 54 6,304 1,671 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

16. Electrical products industries 23 11 280 105 1,066 411 18 7 47 20 1,433 553 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

17. 	Non-metallic mineral products industries 396 143 4,914 1,790 8,267 2,710 2,389 831 1,019 306 16,984 3,780 

13. Metal fabricating industries ............ 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - 60 22 125 39 36 14 25 6 246 81 

19. Chemical and chemical products 
65 22 1,110 412 2,214 765 172 56 102 40 3.663 1294 industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 39 17 499 208 1,326 508 125 51 116 48 2,104 831 

6,465 2,637 32,103 11,748 56,803 19,591 13,840 4,860 13.495 4,232 122.705 -.3. Totals 	................................ 
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Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

29,904 3,116 64,735 5,975 61,530 6,072 7,733 567 10,934 1,316 174,837 17,046 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 1,974 166 1,762 168 - - - 3,736 333 

- - 4,391 332 15,004 1,171 12 2 - - 19,407 1,505 

4. Leather industries ...................... 71 10 1,444 169 3,303 302 38 6 11 1 4,868 489 

3. Rubber industries ....................... 

853 78 58,817 4,333 26,243 2,148 9 2 47 6 85,969 6,567 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

956 76 3,430 344 1,799 190 40 6 44 5 6,269 622 

91 15 2,106 281 897 103 57 10 32 6 3,182 415 

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

1,579 233 2,203 488 2,230 438 2,715 473 15,246 2,561 23,974 4,194 

9. Furniture and fixture industries 68 12 1,886 261 1,971 266 184 18 103 13 4,213 571 

	

8. 	Wood 	industries ......................... 

	

10. 	Paper and allied 	industries 	. .......... 108,120 7,712 147,557 10,059 42,362 3,586 1,023 76 125,387 9,116 424,449 30,547 

11. 	Printing, publishing and allied 
403 67 2,589 298 4,252 522 150 19 303 43 7,698 949 

12. 	Primary metal 	industries ... . ........... 34,052 2 0 290 76,057 6,395 180,817 16,037 9,145 846 2,734 306 302,805 25,874 

6. 	Knitting mills .......................... 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

.2,166 275 10,281 1,170 14,894 1,829 839 109 820 93 28,998 3,476 

10 2 2,753 309 9,530 1,033 113 16 174 28 12,579 1,389 

industries 	............................ 

15. Transportation equipment industries 2,991 

. 

259 12,825 1,086 13,365 1,292 148 17 585 78 29,914 2,732 

16. Electrical products industries 745 95 8,693 720 17,356 1,590 105 13 75 10 26,973 2,428 

13. Metal fabricating induetries ............ 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. Non-metaLlic mineral products industries 7,188 635 55,538 4,834 53,216 4,601 2,110 245 10,008 826 128,059 11,141 

18. Petroleum and coal products thduatries - - 951 92 1,037 100 103 14 113 14 2,204 220 

19. Chica1 and chical products indus- 
577 69 40,192 3,101 35,721 3,217 398 58 1,754 152 78,642 6,597 tries 	................................. 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 48 8 3,838 403 4,421 557 48 6 58 9 8,413 983 

189,821 14,955 502,260 40,818 491,710 45,219 24,967 2,504 168,428 14,583 1,377,186 115,078 Totals 	................................ 



Consumption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1964 Liquefied Petroleum Gases (Quantity 000 gal., Value $'000) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces B.C.°°
' Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries 188 61 1,387 281 1,034 277 243 51 166 49 3,019 720 

- - 149 65 17 5 - - - - 166 70 

- - 7 3 24 6 19 3 - - 51 12 

- - 8 2 3 1 - - - - 11 3 

2 1 540 122 54 22 - - - - 595 145 

2. 	Tobacco products 	industries 	............. ... 

-- -- 10 3 1 1 2 1 - - 13 5 

5. 	Textile 	industries 	...................... ..... 

1 -- 36 11 15 6 1 -- -- -- 53 17 

	

3. 	Rubber 	industries 	....................... ... 

	

6. 	Knitting 	mills 	.......................... .... 

7 2 52 14 75 19 161 34 1,692 256 1,988 325 

4. 	Leather 	industries 	...................... ... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 18 4 19 5 -- -- 2 -- I 9 

7. Clothing industries 	..................... 

5,913 426 660 195 535 108 66 14 383 70 7,558 812 

8. Wood industries 	......................... 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
14 2 52 8 50 12 3 1 - - 118 23 industries 	............................ 

I -- 1410 254 1673 401 83 22 382 70 3,549 747 

13. Metal fabricating industries 59 21 248 63 758 179 20 4 25 7 1,110 275 

- - 87 25 100 25 58 12 16 4 261 65 

15. Transportation equipment industries .. 111 26 50 Il 1,196 160 2 -- 8 3 1,369 201 

10. Paper and allied industries ............. 

16. 	Electrical products industries 2 1 535 164 202 46 7 1 2 1 749 213 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries 3 1 292 77 1,022 187 135 26 54 16 1,507 307 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - 8 2 - - - 8 2 

19. Chical and chnical products 
-- -- 459 70 2,644 578 2 1 11 2 3,116 651 industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 3 1 68 23 56 19 3 -- 2 1 131 45 

6,304 545 6,069 1,395 9,488 2,057 806 171 2,744 478 25,411 4,646 Totals 	................................ 

0 
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Cons.ptian of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 

1964 Natural Gas (Quantity Million cu. ft., Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 
Bikon, Total 

industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - 1,715 968 8,638 4,855 8,944 2,540 2,173 1,100 21,469i 	9,462 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 78 34 15 14 - - - - 92 	48 

- - 11 11 445 311 200 39 3 4 659 	365 

- - 20 20 92 84 55 15 2 2 169 	121 

- - 46 43 913 732 806 133 37 38 1,802 	946 

6. 	1(nitting 	mills 	.........................  - 7 6 140 126 2 1 -- -- 149 	133 

7. 	Clothing 	industries 	............. . ...... - - 24 24 80 77 63 28 10 10 177 	138 

8. 	Wood 	industries 	........................  - 6 5 369 194 533 146 636 327 1,544 	671 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 21 25 285 282 85 49 45 26 436 	382 

10. Paper and allied industries - - 803 380 21,839 8,520 4,326 1,593 2,301 947 29,269 	11,440 

Ii. Printing, publishing and allied 
industries 	...........................  - 74 67 255 239 246 125 41 27 615 	458 

3. 	Rubber industries ....................... 

- - 2,003 881 21,449 10,323 5,146 936 1,303 596 29,901 	12,737 

4. 	Leather industries 	...................... 

13. Metal fabricating industries - - 1,085 647 4,965 3,780 639 294 317 258 7,006 	4,978 

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

- 

. 

- 116 128 1,272 1,086 246 127 46 42 1,680 	1,384 

15. Transportation equipment industries . 60 65 34 34 3,118 2,416 395 134 36 36 3,644 	2,686 

16. Electrical products industries - - 314 264 1,490 1,341 82 43 47 41 1,933 	1,690 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - - 7,599 2,871 8,180 4,633 11,201 2,753 1,863 786 28,843 	11,044 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

18. Petro1esn 	and coal products industries - - 2,036 587 140 91 6,323 1,250 447 217 8,946 	2,145 

19. Chemical and chemical products 
- - 1,596 692 6,707 3,395 18,052 2,854 1,868 783 28,223 	7,723 industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - 53 47 677 649 102 41 15 16 84' 	53 

Totals 	............................... 60 65 17,642 7,734 81,070 43,148 57,446 13,101 11,189 5,254 167,406 69,303 



Consumption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1964 Electricity (Quantity 1 000 Kwh., Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces B.C.'0n, Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

111,338 2,248 486,330 5,465 828,285 8,533 351,088 4,456 126,100 1,875 1,903,142 22,577 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 35,990 338 27,493 322 - - - - 63,483 661 

3. 	Rubber industries ........................ - - 75,191 680 302,052 2,362 15,490 128 200 4 392,933 3,174 

4. Leather industries ...................... 476 11 25,492 469 46,376 615 1,895 34 762 18 75,002 1,146 

20,226 227 584,070 4,765 404,655 2,813 2,144 46 3,950 70 1,015,045 7.921 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

3,183 55 33,523 523 19,965 268 413 7 666 8 57,750 861 6. 	Knitting mills .......................... 

1,104 21 61,338 1,242 28,050 451 9,516 187 2,322 48 102,330 1,949 

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

0,546 590 87,434 1,574 97,084 1,262 30,122 587 520,256 6,914 765,443 10,927 

7. 	Clothing industries ..................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries 799 18 45,041 843 52,858 873 7,183 142 5.093 117 110,973 1,993 

8. 	Wood industries ......................... 

1,490,261 7,279 8,301,188 32,368 3,658,567 18,930 292,416 1,497 1,536,473 9,139 15,278,906 69,213 

	

10. 	Paper and allied industries ............. 

	

11. 	Printing, publishing and allied 
industries 	............................ 7,969 189 81,035 957 151,890 1,723 26,077 418 16,442 269 283,413 3,556 

12. 	Primary metal 	industries 	...............11,725 102 4,500,964 17,281 3,728,617 22,082 1,279,393 5,083 1,398,260 2,161 10,918,958 46,708 

13. 	Metal fabricating industries ...........28,276 378 217,044 2,280 490,444 5,382 39,291 634 40,257 644 815,312 9,319 

3,463 34 63,971 630 287,596 2,649 11,474 190 13,922 228 380,427 3,731 

15. Transportation equipment industries 31,054 416 215,996 1,875 809,387 6,906 40,720 388 22,395 321 1,119,552 9,905 

16. Electrical products industries .........6,776 98 217,762 1,948 572,465 4,968 14,165 191 9,015 112 820,783 7,316 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries 47,262 492 835,255 4,829 1,396,431 8,393 226,445 1,820 83,454 807 2,588,846 16,341 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries 91,569 961 437,223 2,181 589,788 3,428 248,761 2,112 158,010 1,069 1,525,351 9,750 

19. Chemical and chemical products 
64,177 564 1,884,230 8,843 2,586,552 15,710 248,438 1,468 1,497,117 2,792 6,280,513 29,37 industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 4,065 81 74,963 1,011 198,634 2,384 6,088 111 7,140 132 290,889 3,719 

1,954,269 13,763 18,264,040 90,099 16,277,190 110,054 2,851,721 19,498 5,441,834 26,728 44,789,054 260,1- Totals 	................................ 

. 	 0 	 0 



. 	 . 

Consution of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturutg Industries by t.roup, by Region 
1964 Other (Quantity not applicable, Value S'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 
BC. Yukon, 

Iti 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity 	Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - 685 - 2,688 - 3,306 - 1,025 - 736 - 8,440 

- - - 43 - -. - - - - - 44 

- - - 249 - 97 - 6 - 31 - 384 

- 2 - 64 - 96 - 6 - 8 - 176 

2. Tobacco products industries ............. 

- 16 - 342 - 277 - 37 - 11 - 683 

3. 	Rubber industries ....................... 

- 13 - 57 72 - 3 - 2 - 147 

	

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

	

6. 	Knitting mills .......................... 

- 31 - 203 - 59 - 26 - 9 - 328 

4. Leather industries ...................... 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

- 591 1,403 - 787 - 827 - 2,842 - 6,451 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - 10 - 330 - 269 - 81 - 57 - 747 

S. 	Wood industriea ......................... 

- 239 - 1,445 - 1,134 48 - 2,096 - 4,962 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
- 60 - 196 - 435 - 220 - 103 - 1,014 

- 6 - 1.233 - 584 - 108 - 52 1,983 

13. Metal fabricating industries - 133 - 728 - 1.571 - 247 - 256 - 2,935 

- 59 - 120 - 358 - 71 - 68 - 675 

industries ............................ 

15. Transportation equipment induatriea - 121 - 131 - 356 - 47 54 - 709 

10. Paper and allied industries ............. 

16. Electricai. products industries - 4 - 298 - 330 - 7 - 42 - 681 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products induatries - 103 - 312 - 598 - 228 - 187 - 1,429 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

18. Petrolet 	and coal products industries - 35 - 1 - 95 - 3 - 237 - 370 

19. Chesical and chica1 products 
- 5 - 736 - 6,891 - 59 - 164 - 7,855 industries ............................ 

20, Miscellaneous massfacturing industries - 43 - 226 - 414 - 70 - 80 - 834 

- 2,154 - 10,808 - 17,729 - 3,121 - 7,035 - 40,847 Totals ................................ 
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